

MACC -262/2025

Order no.12 dated 04.06.2026.

Today is fixed for W/S by OP2 and S/R of OP1.

Claimant files hazira.

No S/R and A/D has been received from OP1 yet.

OP2 files hazira along with W/S.

Copy served.

After scrutinizing the record, it has been found that the statutory period for filing W/S is over.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 12.08.2026 for S/R & A/D of OP1 and acceptance of W/S by OP2.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
cum Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.