

MACC No. 262 of 2025

Order No.15,dated 15.06.2026

Today the record is received from D L S A,Howrah after being settled before National Lok Adalat along with an order of settlement dated 13.06.2026.

Hence the instant case be and the same is disposed of.

Let the case record be noted on the Statistical Register and also in the CIS.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court,Howrah(I/C)