

MACC-262/2025
CNR:WBHW01-003301-2025

Order no.17 dated 02.07.2026.

Record is put up today on the prayer of the claimant.

Claimant also files a petition supported by an affidavit

praying for withdrawing of seven cheques with details as follows -

<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Cheque No.</u>	<u>Cheque Dt.</u>	<u>Bank</u>	<u>Issued by</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>In favour of</u>
1	O68398	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,572/-	Sagarika Ghorui
2	O68397	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,572/-	Anup Kr. Ghorui
3	O68396	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,572/-	Lakshmi Maji
4	O68395	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,571/-	Sandhya Patra
5	O68394	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,571/-	Chaina Santra
6	O68393	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,571/-	Lekha Singha
7	O68392	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. LTD	Rs.68,571/-	Namita Roy

with photocopies of Aadhar Cards and first pages of Bank Passbooks on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is hereby allowed.

Let the seven cheques with details as follows -

<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Cheque No.</u>	<u>Cheque Dt.</u>	<u>Bank</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>In favour of</u>
1	O68398	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,572/-	Sagarika Ghorui
2	O68397	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,572/-	Anup Kr. Ghorui
3	O68396	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,572/-	Lakshmi Maji
4	O68395	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,571/-	Sandhya Patra
5	O68394	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,571/-	Chaina Santra
6	O68393	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,571/-	Lekha Singha
7	O68392	19.06.2026	ICICI Bank	Rs.68,571/-	Namita Roy

be handed over to the said claimants on proper identification and proper receipt through recorded lawyer.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
cum Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.